## Tariff Notice No. 1973/142—Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
10553	84.11.011	Air pumps, vacuum pumps, blowers, positive air pumps from 40 c.f.m. at 10 p.s.i. to 600 c.f.m. at 4 p.s.i.	25%*  *or such lo	45%* ower rate of may in any case	60%* duty as the se direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 20 December 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1973/143—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
10490	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:  Approved:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
10489	34.02.000	Setamol BL Wetting agents, as may be approved, commonly used as insecticides: Approved:	Free	••	Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/12/73
10479	70.20.251	Citowett	Free		Free	10.8	3 7	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/73 30/9/73
	l	and similar goods		. '				<u> </u>	
10478	82.04.101	Steels, butchers', having a steel length of 12 in. or more	Free	Free	Free	10.2	• •	1/1/72	30/6/73
10510	84.17.129	Aftercoolers, including moisture separators, peculiar to use in cooling and extracting moisture from compressed air as it passes from the air compressor to the air receiver:  EXCLUDING:  Air aftercoolers, in the form of a tubular system for one fluid enclosed in a chamber through which flows another fluid having a capacity not exceeding 600 cu. It per minute	Free	Free	Free	10.2	8		31/12/73
10438	84.36.003	Reeling or winding machines, peculiar to use in woollen or hosiery mills	Free	Free	Free	10.1	9	1/1/72	31/12/73
10448	84.56.039	Machines and appliances for agglomerating, moulding, shaping or cutting bricks, pipes and tiles of clay	Free	Free	Free	10.1		1/1/72	31/12/73
10461	84.59.102	Presses, vulcanising, excluding hydraulic presses	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/1/72	31/3/74
10435	85.07.011	Clippers, animal hair and sheep-shearing	Free	Free	Free	10.3			31/12/73
10458	85.11.009	Electronic heating units, peculiar to use for heating materials by application of high frequency electric currents	Free	Free	Free	10.2	10		31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 December 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
 (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

<sup>(</sup>a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.